FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	101859463		
	DECORDATION FORM (TITLE AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER CHEET		
TO: The Comm	PATENTS ONLY missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmis	ission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name		
☐☐ Documen	nt ID# License Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #		
	Ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	HUANG, CHIN CHU Month Day Year 05172001		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea		
Name (line 1)	YU, CHEN YU 05172001		
Name (line 2)			
<u> </u>			
Receiving Pa			
Name (line 1)	DELTA ELECTRONICS INC. If document to be recorde is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	A TAIWANESE CORPORATION receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
· · · · · L	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	31-1, SHIEN PAN ROAD representative is attached (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	KUEI SAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE separate document fro		
۱ آ داداده	TAOYUAN SHIEN TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
L			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address a			
Address (line 4)	AAAAA AAAE 3		
L 2001 WABDELR1 000	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
L	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400		
Name [C. FREDERICK KOENIG	3 III, ESQUIRE			
Address (line 1)	VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.			
Address (line 2)	SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER				
Address (line 3)	1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.				
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 191	103			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	#		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	Number(s)		
	1				
	7				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 05172001					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
<u>only</u> i	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number lot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
C. Frederic	ck Koenig III, Esquire		9/21/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 29,662					

PATENT REEL: 012195 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Huang, Chin Chu, Yu, Chen Yu HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO (2) Delta Electronics, Inc. having a place of business at (3) 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) Locking Device which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) May 17, 2001					
					(b) filed on (5b)and assigned Serial No.
including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.					
It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assi designee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its				
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.					
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)				
May 17, 2001	Huang, Chin Huang, Chin Chu				
May 17, 2001	Ju, Chen Yu Yu, Chen Yu				
WITNESSES:					

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012195 FRAME: 0675